P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
Incremental encoderS dGs80
type code
Type
B Basic
Mechanical design
t through hollow shaft
shaft diameter
S 30 mm
Y 42 mm
communication interface
H 4.5 V ... 30 V, ttl
l 4.5 V ... 30 V, Htl
connection type
a male connector, m23, 12-pin, radial
c male connector, m12, 8-pin, radial
4 male connector, mS, 10-pin, radial
K cable, 8-wire, radial, 1.5 m
resolution
01024 Pulses per rovolution
02048 Pulses per rovolution
02500 Pulses per rovolution
04096 Pulses per rovolution
05000 Pulses per rovolution
08192 Pulses per rovolution
d G S 8 0 B  - t
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K 8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
6
dGs80 Incremental encoderS
ordering information
• Mechanical design: through hollow shaft
• Communication interface: Incremental
shaft diameter communication Interface detail connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
30 mm 1) Htl / Push pull
cable, 8-wire, radial,
1.5 m
1,024 dGS80B-tSlK01024 1118702
2,048 dGS80B-tSlK02048 1118703

T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
1 5
Incremental encoderS dGs80
accessories
mounting systems
Flanges
Flange plates
Brief description Type Part no.
one-sided stator coupling, slot, 115 mm dGS80-tetHer-a 2122697
one-sided stator coupling, slot, 84 mm dGS80-tetHer-B 2122698
Shaft adaptation
collets and clamping rings
Brief description Type Part no.
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 16 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-016-m 2123016
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 18 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-018-m 2123017
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 1”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-01Z-m 2123015
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 20 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-020-m 2123018
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 24 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-024-m 2123019
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 25 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-025-m 2123020
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 28 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-028-m 2123021
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 3/4”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-034Z-m 2123014
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 5/8”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-058Z-m 2123013
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 30 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-030-m 2123008
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 32 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-032-m 2123009
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 35 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-035-m 2123010
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 38 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-038-m 2123011
collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 40 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-040-m 2123012
dimensional drawings g page 17
A
B
C